

Media Contact:
Catherine Minervini
917.579.4058
catherine@greenowlstudio.com

## PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

## Fuse Alliance Expands in Canada With Addition of Tapis Dimension

**Laguna Niguel, CA [October 10, 2016]** – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, today announced that Tapis Dimension, based in Quebec, Canada has joined its growing network of flooring professionals. Tapis Dimension is a full-service flooring company providing professional consulting services for commercial, industrial and residential market segments.

"We are committed to growing our network throughout North America, and our Canadian network of flooring professionals is an important aspect of this growth initiative," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "We are thrilled to have Tapis Dimension join our network. Their team of flooring experts has extensive product, installation and technical knowledge, making them a perfect fit for our organization."

Tapis Dimension is a full-service flooring company specializing in professional consulting services on product selection based on installation application, technical aspects of installation, advice on industrial and commercial flooring installation, flooring preparation and carpet recycling program. The company also offers services such as budget evaluation, disaster assessment, office furniture lift system services, and resurfacing, leveling, grinding, floor repair with specialized equipment. Tapis Dimension offers a wide variety of product in almost every flooring category: hardwood, laminate wood and engineered wood, vinyl sheet and tile, cork, ceramic, laminated products, commercial, industrial and residential broadloom, linoleum, area rugs and runners.

For more information on Tapis Dimension and to view the company's project work, visit tapisdimension.com

## About Fuse Alliance

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With over 90 companies in 159 *locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member* businesses represent approximately \$1.2 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of *today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 13* Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and members can be found throughout the United States and Canada. <a href="https://www.fusealliance.com">www.fusealliance.com</a>